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FINANCIALS
2018

Year Ended December 31	  2018	 2017

ASSETS		
Cash and investments	  19,685,401 	  18,369,396 
Accounts receivable and other	  5,753,129 	  5,219,382 
Property and equipment net of		
 accumulated depreciation	  3,847,923 	  4,264,773 
		
Total Assets	  29,286,453	 27,853,551 
		
LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS		
Liabilities  		
Accounts payable	  356,629 	  474,189 
Accrued salaries and related expenses	  3,574,985 	  3,438,230 
Other accrued expenses	  3,660 	  4,791 
Other liabilities	  380,856 	  436,456
Notes payable	  1,711,558 	  1,815,303  
Total liabilities	  6,027,688 	  6,168,969 
		
Net Assets		
Total designated net assets	  2,136,365 	  2,449,470 
Total board-designated net assets	  14,546,491 	  12,272,152 
Total undesignated net sssets	  6,462,409 	  6,674,077 
Total Net Assets Without Donor Restrictions	  23,145,265	  21,395,699
Total Net Assets With Donor Restrictions	  113,500	  288,883 
Total Net Assets	  23,258,765	  21,684,582 

Total Liabilities and Net Assets	 29,286,453	  27,853,551
 

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

2965 Lone Oak Drive, Suite 160, Eagan, MN 55121 • p. 651 454 2732 f. 651 454 3174 • lifeworks.org  Lifeworks is an Equal Opportunity Employer 



ANNUAL REPORT2

Year Ended December 31	 2018	 2017

SUPPORT AND REVENUE		
Fiscal Support & In-Home Services	  58,830,790 	  55,363,803 
Employment and Community Services	  8,058,580 	  7,835,793 
Center-Based Services 	  5,324,135	  6,135,340
Contributions and grants	  1,149,595 	  978,020 
Other	  (705,039)	  1,447,560 
Total Support and Revenue	  72,658,061 	  	 71,760,516 
				  
EXPENSES		
Fiscal Support & In-Home Services	  52,827,622 	  49,661,991 
Employment and Community Services	  7,428,713 	  7,118,123
Center-Based Services	 4,944,772 	  5,744,256
Administration	  5,510,379 	  5,837,408
Development	  372,392 	  292,269 
Total Expenses	  71,083,878	  68,654,047
				  
Change in Net Assets	  1,574,183 	  3,106,469 
		
Net Assets, Beginning of Year	  21,684,582 	  18,578,113 
		
Net Assets, End of Year	  23,258,765 	  21,684,582 

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

Contributions, Grants & Other - 1%
Center-Based Services - 7% Center-Based Services - 7%

Administration and 
Development - 9%

Fiscal Support & 
In-Home Services - 81%

Fiscal Support & 
In-Home Services - 74%

Employment and 
Community Services - 11%

Employment and 
Community Services - 10%

2018 REVENUE SOURCES 2018 EXPENSE SOURCES
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CONTRIBUTORS
2018

LEADERSHIP 
CIRCLE MEMBERS

Donations of $500 or more
2018 giving totals reflect 
received donations as well as 
contributions secured through 
multi-year pledges.

FOUNDATIONS

$25,000-$50,000
Shavlik Family Foundation

$10,000-$24,999
Ecolab Foundation
Fred C. and Katherine B.   	   	
   Andersen Foundation
Securian Financial
Wells Fargo Foundation  	    	
   Minnesota

$5,000-$9,999
Andersen Corporate 	    
Foundation
Consolidated Communications  	
   Community Fund
Pieschel Family 
   Foundation Fund
Old National 
   Bank Foundation

$1,000-$4,999
Rusty & Mary Jane 
   Poepl Foundation

$500-$999
The Carmax Foundation
Eagan Foundation

BUSINESSES

$50,000 or more
Atomic Data
Minnesota Department 
   of Transportation

$25,000-$49,999
Ameriprise Financial
The General Counsel, Ltd.
Horton, Inc.
The Show Syndicate

$10,000-$24,999
Allianz Life Insurance   		
   Company of North America
Wells Fargo Securities

$5,000-$9,999
The Bailey Group
Bayer
Best Buy
Blue Cross and Blue Shield 
   of Minnesota
Boyer & Associates
Cargill, Inc.
CovergeOne, Inc.
Key Surgical
Minnesota Vikings
Prime Therapeutics
RBA, Inc.
Securian Financial
TBI Business Capital
Thomson Reuters

$1,000-$4,999
American Durable, Inc.
Anagram International
Andersen Corporation
Ballard Spahr
Christopher & Banks

Community Association  	  	
   Group, LLC
Creative Water Solutions, LLC
Crystal D
Custom Visual Services
DeWitt, Mackall, Crounse 
   & Moore, PLC
Dotson Company, Inc.
Ecolab, Inc.
Eide Bailly LLP
First Impression Group
Fredrikson & Byron P.A.

Inbox Dollars
Innovative Office Solutions
KAISERComm, Inc.
Lunds & Byerlys
Marsden Building Maintenance
Messerli & Kramer, P.A.
Midwest Rubber Service 
   and Supply Co.
Minnesota Bank and Trust
Peace Coffee
Pope Architects
Telin Transportation 
   Group, LLC
UCare
UnitedHealth Group
Uponor

$500-$999
Intel Corporation
Prudential Financial, Inc.
Tana Sales & Marketing

COMMUNITY PARTNERS

$1,000-$4999
Burnsville Rotary Foundation
Eagan Lions Club
Knights of Columbus #6772
Knights of Columbus Father  	   	
   Carey Council #5569
Knights of Columbus 
   Marian Council #3827
Knights of Columbus 
   St. Gerard Council #13001

$500-$999
Knights of Columbus #1600
Knights of Columbus #5199
Knights of Columbus, Lakeville
United Way of Hastings
Rotary Club of Eagan

INDIVIDUALS

$25,000-$50,000
Amy & Ted Carlson

$10,000-$24,999
John & Michele Abbott
Caroline Amplatz
Bill & Joan Gacki
Kevin & Peg Keenan
Lawrence Patterson
Palmer & June Peterson
Thomas & Gwen Ryan
Gail Willox

$5,000-$9,999
Anonymous
Richard Allendorf
John & Denise Graves
David Hancox
Todd & Jennifer Hauschildt
Michael & Patricia Houston
Art & Dorothy Janota
Mary & Charles Jungmann
Andrew Kubitschek
David & Wendy Kunz
Catherine Mahone
Neil McKay
Bruce & Merry Jo Parker

Scott Peterson & 
   Christine Larsen
Karin Phillips
Walter White
Sharon & Mark Zauhar

$1,000-$4,999
Caryn Addante
Wade & Jennifer Anderson
Mark Anderson & 
   Sysliene Turpin
Leigh Bailey
Daniel Beckstrom & 
   Deborah Ho-Beckstrom
Bill Bieber & Helen Meyer
Beth Bird
Kathleen Brockmeier
Terry & Shelley Brown
Jeffrey Brown & 
   Katherine Sill
Kofi Bruce & 
   Amy Christensen-Bruce

Thank you to the following foundations, businesses, and individuals who made contributions to 
Lifeworks in 2018. It is because of your investment that we are able to fund the innovative and 
progressive programs that Lifeworks offers. Your support makes a profound difference in the lives of 
those we serve.
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Gordon & Kay Buyse
Russell & Caroline Buyse
Anthony & Lisa Carlson
David & Jan Carlson
Glen Chambers & 
   Lisa Sarafolean
John & Debbie Cobb
Kevin & Catherine Conneely
Jonathan d’Albertis
Cordell & Erika Dietz
Don Divine & Joy Peria
Paul & Julie Donnay
Michael DuBois
Laverne & Barbara Dunsmore
Judy Kellar Fox
Andrew & Michelle Fraley
Bernard & Damaris Friel
Mark & Carrie Gamm
Mark & Denise Geldernick
Terry Gilberstadt
Ronald & Roberta Godzala
Tim & Carol Hearn
Cindy & John Hitt
Kenneth & Linda Holmen
James & Ellen Hubbell
Michael Israel & 
   Laura Beth Landy
Richard & Cathleen Jaeger
William & Darlene Jenison
Fredrik & Sharon Johnson
Christopher & Erin Judson
Tom Kelly
Jeffrey & Nancy Kovala
Jonathan & Sarah Krawczyk
Robert & Carla Lane
Richard Lett
Paul Markwardt
Timothy & Emmy Mastel
John & Virginia McCain
Neal & Elizabeth McMahon
David & Molly Moran
James & Sarah Moudry,  	
   Benedict & Michelle  	
   Moudry, Sharon Moudry
Brad & Kimberly Mueller
Jeffrey Mueller
Brian Mullen
Robert & Joanne Neis
Robert & Ann Niedringhaus
Dan & Joy O’Bresky
John & Kathleen Orner
Nino & Susan Pedrelli
Judy Lysne & Alex Petterson
Robert & Pamela Platz
Dan & Laura Purfeerst
Daniel & Laura Robbins
William Rottschaefer
Royce & Janice Sanner
Robert Schlicksup
Brian & Jacquelyn Seaton
Suzanne & Paul Shute
Leah Simmons
Janice Smith

Ted & Wendy Storlie
Patrick Sullivan
Tensho & Emily Takemori
Willie & Cynthia Taylor
Mark Traynor & Jen Peterson
Tom & Deb Vanderheyden
Carol Walter
Michael Welton
Albert & Kathleen Woodward

$500-$999
Anonymous
Sarah Aesoph
Sally S. Bean
Loreen Blood
Eugene & Nancy Booker
David Colwell
Mary Currier
Gene & Loralee Di Lorenzo
Erin Feigal
Bernadette Finken
Michael Finn
Lawrence Grab
Roy & Carole Harrell
Chad & Brooke Ihlenfeldt
Wyn & Myrtle John
Wendy Johnson
Michelle Kackman
Martin & Greta Kiener
Gary Krainak & 
   Margaret Peck
Kent W. Larson & 
   Christine M. Podas-Larson
Kelli Lassig
Michael & Mary Lenertz
Jalen & Angie Lohman
Lawrence Loomis
David & Beth Lyman
Troy & Amanda Mattick
Laura & James McCaul
Diane McNearney
Zachary & Karen Meyer
Ryan & Miranda Miest
Ramaiah & Vimala Muthyala
Janis Negratti-Samuel
Anthony & Gina Niese
Donny O’Brien & 
   Chris Belling
Dan O’Connor
James & Sonja Odland
Marc & Laurie Olson
Richard & Robin Perket
Gregg Peterson
James Pierce
Walter & Mary Jo Roberts
Laurence Rodgers & 
   Gloria Nelson
Todd & Christine Roth
Marie Rutz
Nathan Ryan
Mary Schaffer
E. A. Simermeyer
William & Mary Frances 

Stoneburg
Stacy Sullivan
Craig Swaggert & 
   Tanna Moore
Jake & Haley Taylor
Elwyn & Barb Wang
Diane Wells
Joselyn Wert
Joselyn Wert & Eve Javinsky
Peter & Nancy White
Terry Williams & 
   Christine Severns-Williams
Jill Wirtanen
Jeffrey Witt
Georgia Woitas
Ghitiann Worcester

ANNUAL FUND 
DONORS

FOUNDATIONS

Up to $500 
Dunnewind Family Fund
The Minneapolis Foundation
PNC Foundation

BUSINESSES

Up to $500 
American Financial 
Marketing, LLC
AmplifyDMC
CaptionMax, Inc.
Customer Sync
Dakota Electric Association
Feature Cut Barbers
General Mills
Gopher State Fire 
Equipment, Inc.
Liberty Diversified Industries
Metro Sales Incorporated

Microsoft 
Motion Control Products
Nolo’s Kitchen & Bar
Robert Half
Red Rabbit
RSP Architects, Ltd.
South Washington County 	
   Schools District 833

COMMUNITY 
PARTNERS

Up to $500 
Kiwanis
Faithful Shepherd Knights of 	
   Columbus Council #7604
Knight of Columbus #2400
Knights of Columbus 
   Apple Valley #9096
Rivertown Lions Club 
   of Hastings

INDIVIDUALS

$250 to $500
Alfred & Connie Anderson
Daniel & Sandra Bell
Nora Brower
Shawn & Gina Chavez
Chuck & Terry Chism
Eric Demo
Keith & Joan Folkert
Salena & Jeffrey Gallo
Tracy Gardner
Vicki Gerrits
Jeffrey Girod
Timothy & 
   Rebecca Grosshuesch
Sandy Gudvagen
Ruth Hafoka
Gary & Grace Haider
Teresa Helm
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Donald & Patricia Hewitt
Richard & Sherry Hinz
Andrew  Horner
Irene Johnson
Kyle Johnson
Nancy Jones
Wil & Shirley Juare
Steve Kairies
Kate Kelly
Melissa Koenig
Barb Kranz Taylor
Mr. & Mrs. Peter Langsjoen
Jeffrey & Sherri Larson
Michael & Ann Lichty
Wendy Madsen
Eric McCann
Ann McGarry
Earl & Shirley Mellema
Peter & Lynda Michielutti
John & Janice Moberg
Sal Mondelli
The Children of Bud & 	
   Margaret Moudry
Umit & Michelle Nasifoglu
Russell & Tammy Nelson
Dave Nowacki
Mary O’Brien
Tim Olsen
Zach Olson
Robert Parkhill & 
   Dennice Briol
David Pellinger
William & Margaret Pierson
Lynne Rasmussen
Darcey Rice
Rodolfo Rodriguez
Rushabh Sanghvi
Corinne Shepherd
Scott Skramstad
Kurt Small
Lynne Smith
Greg Sterner
Rob & Jennifer Strange
Aaron & Breanne Stromley
Todd & Linda Telin
Christopher & 
   Kristin Thomas
Teresa Thompson
Lew & Barbara Thornbrough
Louis & Barb Turner
Donald & Joanne Varey
Bette Wheeler
David Winkler
Shawn Woods & Julie Ludwig
Steve & Kate Zweber

$100 to $250
Alan & Cheryl Anderson
Matthew & Jessica Anderson
Gary & Donna Anderson
Jackie Anderson
Reed Anderson
Aaron Artmann

Bruce & Cheryl Artmann
Alison Ault-Hilk
Julie Bader
Luke & Danielle Bame
Karim & Pamela Bandali
James Belka & 
   Nancy Schamber
Donny O’Brien & 
   Chris Belling
Allan & Sheryl Benning
Norma Jean Bentz
Lois Berman
Susan Bowar-Ferres
Judy Bowdin
Mark & Jenny Bretheim
Julie Brevig
Kay Burnison
Russell Burnison
Thomas Burns
Russell & Beth Buyse
Jamie Canfield
Gretchen Cepek
Donald & Gerry Chapdelaine
Thomas & Martha 
Christensen
David Christensen
Matt & Erin Clark
Marie Conyers
Gene Cross
John Dahm
David Debbins
Laurene Demuth
Stephen Devereux
Brian Eck
Dennis & Jean Eich
Lawrence Farley & 
   Catherine Quinn Farley
Kathryn Farsht
Michael Fee
Robert & Cynthia Finke
Mr. & Mrs. Donald Finnerty
John & Mary Fischer
Ashley Fogarty
Wendy Foty
Ronald & Marilyn Freberg
Alvenia Fromayan
David & Cynthia Furda
Paul Gentilini
Greg & Kathryn Goetze
Marge Goldberg
Christopher Goring
Stacy Greven
Stephen & Jean Guenther
Clifford & Karin Haavisto
Colleen Haberman
Samar Hage
Sharon Haire & 
   Karin San Juan
Marla Haley
Tamara Hardenburgh
Shiro Hatasaki
Todd & Mechelle Hedtke
Debbie Henderson

Mary Halbrooks & 
   Ann Henderson
Mary Hexom
Derek & Danielle Heyerdahl
Tim & Nancy Hildreth
Daniel & Lisa Hoene
William & Carol Horstman
Kim Hunwardsen
Kari Hurtis
Abdivahaman Iman
Jeffrey & Michelle Ingersoll
Ralph Jelinski
Tim & Michelle Jourdan
Bruce & Marcia Kading
Virginia Keith
Paul & Melinda Kelash
Anne Kemp
Gregory Kemp
Jacob Kettwig
Thomas & Ann Klein
Andrew & Leah Kohls
Ken & Karen Koolmo
Ronald Koon
Margaret Kratz
Mark & Erin Krawiecki
Susan Kumpula
Debra LaCount
Andrea, August & 
   Justin Lang
Gene & Doris Larson
Gerald & Pamela Leimer
Nicole Lindsay
Susan Luke
Bob Luzum
George Markham
Larry Matson
Thomas & Deborah May
Mary McNellis
Daniel  McWhorter
Jeffrey Messerich
Robert & Rosemary Meyers
Donna Mohrkinney

Beth Monsrud
Jeffrey & Andrea Morrison
Daniel & Laurie Moudry
Thomas Mundt
Jay & Jennifer Mutschler
Mary Jean Neault
Mike & Gloria Niehans
Debra Nilson
Robert Noebel
Scott & Lori Noland
Emily Odland
Sean O’Farrell
Jay & Heidi Olson
Byron Olson
Linda Olson
Robert & Denise Olson
Jeffrey Palm
Scott & Diane Pap
Frank & Patricia Pavlik
Laureen Peltier
Debra Peters
Timothy & Patricia Peterson
Curt Peterson
Dave & Susan 
   McAlexander Peterson
Matthew Peterson
Julie Pfieffer
Steve & Sonja Ramsey
Samantha Reber
Rollyn Renstrom
Carolyn Roby
Bruce Roles
A Rosen & M Sullivan
Jon Ross
Mike & Sara Santi
Nick Scarrella
Karen Schamber
Sarah Schaus
LeRoy & Colleen Schweiss
Valerie Seltun
Suzanne Silva
Katie Siverson
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Sharon Sly-Durante
Kevin & Kathy St. Louis
Gary & Dona Stanull
Paul & Elizabeth Streeter
Alana Suomela
Donald Tait
John & Susan Teska
Kelly Thaemert
Ellen Thoennes
Dick & Pam Thorsen
Theresa Tod
Lindsey Tollefson
Erin Trapp
Thomas Ulmen
Daniel & Jamie Vargo
Wayne & Mary Vasilis
Roxanne Vetsch
Vienna Volante
Donald & Shirley Volbrecht
Maxine Vue
Hannah Wagner
Scott Whitman
Patrick & Rita Wilson
Susan Winterfeld Thompson
John & Susan Woods
Chad & Carrie Yeager

Up to $100
Anonymous
Bonny Anderson
Theodore & Evelyne 
Anderson
Brenda Armson
Justin Aromas-Janosik
David & Sue Astin
Fred Atkinson
Daniel & Ruth Beckstrom
Robert & Marilyn Benson
Paul & Kay Bichsel
Rhiannon Bigalke
Diane Bishop
Shannon Black
David Blaney & Sherry Gray
Julia Bluntson
Mike & Lois Bohanon
Annie Brown
Don & Lisa Burns
Leslie Grothe Cadle
Ellen Camarillo
Robert & Linda Carlson
Martha Carlson
Janet Carlson
Deb Carriveau
Ryan Clayson
Gary Crawford & 
   Dollis Scheele
Dawn Dennis
Rick & Debra Dott
Gail Erickson
Catherine Erickson
Alex & Kate Fagundes
Rosemary Fischer
Thomas & Jean French

Marlyn & Winnie Friede
John Fritz
Mark & Kristin Gallagher
Brandon & Melissa Gess
Joseph & Sandra Girod
Paul Gordenier
Jean Grossman
Nicole Grosz
Jenny Guldseth
Roy & Michelle Haflund
Eric Hageman & Jill Coyle
David & Brenda Hallman
Peggy Hamilton
Frank & Carol Hancuch
Gregory Hanley
Lyth Hartz
Duane & Susan Harves
Kathryn Hesse
Margaret Hill
Roxann Hillger
William & Catherine Hobday
Marc Hosmer
Janis Jacobs
Nirmal Jain
Leroy & Edna Johnson
Lyle & Marlys Jorgenson
Roberta Kenney
Gloria Kivel
Jerome & Kristi Klukas
Kern & Nancy Knutson
Edward & Christelle Kohler
Raymond Kroll
Leo & Kay Kurtz
John LaDuke
Gregory & Patricia Lange
Joshua & Abby Larson
Kathryn A. Lawler
Jamie Lee
Jennifer Madson
Jennifer Mandel
Catherine McMillin
Regina McNearney
Robert Miles
Patricia Miller
Marietta Murphy
John & Diane Nagengast
Robert & Lori Neises
William Nelson & Jane Weis
Brandon Nelson
Benjamin & Kimmy Olson
Thomas & Mary O’Neill
Tim & Renee Ostberg
Michelle Paquette
George & Mary Jane Patchin
Alan & Joan Paymar
Allan & Lois Peterson
Gretchen Pick
Taylor & Nancy Polomis
Mary Rodenkirchen
Michele Roepke
Leroy Rother
Robin & 
   Bernadette Schendel

Wendy Simon
Doris Simonett
Gary Skroch
Larry & Barbara Sly
Donald & Karen Smith
Cynthia Smith
Roger & Marian Soule
Sheila Speltz
Karen Spicer
Mary Jane Stensgard
John & LeAnn Strand
Anne Strasser
John Sword
Ron & Annie Taylor
Joan Thames
Sally Thomas
Karen Thompson
Paul & Ruth Thorager
Daniel & Patricia Tillman
Mary Jo Tucker
William & Pamela Werb
James & Mary Ann White
Alan & Connie Wilensky
G.W. & Barbara Wills
Siew Wong & 
   Chew Hung Mak
Elizabeth Woods

IN-KIND 
DONATIONS

BUSINESSES

Atomic Data
Blue Cross and Blue 
   Shield of Minnesota
CaptionMax, Inc.
Crystal D
Custom Visual Services
Customer Sync
Feature Cut Barbers
First Impression Group

The General Counsel, Ltd.
Gopher State Fire 	   	
   Equipment, Inc.
Innovative Office Solutions
Minnesota Bank and Trust
Minnesota Vikings
Nolo’s Kitchen & Bar
Peace Coffee
Red Rabbit
Securian Financial Group
The Show Syndicate

INDIVIDUALS

Annie Brown
Jeffrey Brown & 
   Katherine Sill
William & Joan Gacki
Wil & Shirley Juare
Brad & Kimberly Mueller
Robert & Pamela Platz
Mary Schaffer
Michael Welton

GIFTS IN 
MEMORY

David Brenneman
Gordon & Kay Buyse

Maria Flynn
Wil & Shirley Juare

Gary Grundy
Diane Bishop
Vicki Gerrits
Raymond Kroll
Judy Lysne & Alex Petterson
Gary & Dona Stanull

Connie Ho
Daniel & Ruth Beckstrom
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Paul Gentilini
Kathryn Hesse
Donny O’Brien & 
   Chris Belling
Emily Odland
Taylor & Nancy Polomis
Mary Jane Stensgard
Sally Thomas

Bob Johnson
Byron Olson

Carol Johnson
Bernard & Damaris Friel

Irene Johnson
Robert & Marilyn Benson
Byron Olson

Robert Johnson
Marlyn & Winnie Friede
Peggy Hamilton
Roxann Hillger
Irene Johnson
Leroy & Edna Johnson
John & Diane Nagengast
Allan & Lois Peterson

Earl Kinley III
Carol Walter

Thomas Kivel, Sr
Gloria Kivel

Jaclyn Kovala
Jeffrey & Nancy Kovala

Jay (Jerry) Mahone
American Financial   	
   Marketing, LLC
Reed Anderson
Fred Atkinson

Jeffrey Brown & 
   Katherine Sill
Thomas Burns
Leslie Grothe Cadle
Martha Carlson
Deb Carriveau
Gretchen Cepek
John & Debbie Cobb
Mary Currier
Gail Erickson
Lawrence Farley & 
   Catherine Quinn Farley
Tracy Gardner
Joseph & Sandra Girod
Jenny Guldseth
David & Brenda Hallman
Todd & Mechelle Hedtke
Daniel & Lisa Hoene
Jeffrey & Michelle Ingersoll
Terry & Angie Jakubiec
Nancy Jones
Paul & Melinda Kelash
Kern & Nancy Knutson
Andrew & Leah Kohls
Mark & Erin Krawiecki
Susan Kumpula
Gregory & Patricia Lange
Jalen & Angie Lohman
Judy Lysne & Alex Petterson
Catherine Mahone
Thomas Mundt
Robert & Lori Neises
Brandon Nelson
Jeffrey Palm
Michelle Paquette
Scott Peterson & 
   Christine Larsen
Rollyn Renstrom
Mary Rodenkirchen
Michele Roepke
Gary Skroch
Anne Strasser

Donald Tait
Christopher & 
   Kristin Thomas
Gordon & Lisa Vart
William & Pamela Werb

Bernadette Marleau
Joshua & Abby Larson

Don McNearney
Richard & Deborah Clark
Michael Fee
Thomas & Jean French
Mary Jane Goulet
James & Carol Klotter
Warren & Wanda Ludtke
Diane McNearney
Regina McNearney
Thomas & Mary O’Neill
George & Mary Jane Patchin
Eileen Pedersen
Janet Rydin
Eugene & Lois Sheridan
Sheila Speltz
John Sword
Paul & Ruth Thorager
Donald & Joanne Varey
John & Susan Woods

Scott Mellema
Earl & Shirley Mellema

Laura Mohr
Joshua & Abby Larson

George Moudry
Susan Bowar-Ferres
Ellen Camarillo
Janet Carlson
Rosemary Fischer
John Fritz
Vicki Gerrits
Jean Grossman
Samar Hage
Eric Hageman & Jill Coyle
Frank & Carol Hancuch
Lyth Hartz
Debbie Henderson
Margaret Hill
William & Catherine Hobday
William & Darlene Jenison
Bruce & Marcia Kading
Gregory Kemp
Roberta Kenney
Ben & Lorrie Kohler
Edward & Christelle Kohler
Margaret Kratz
Leo & Kay Kurtz
Jamie Lee
Gerald & Pamela Leimer
Rick & Sara Long
Judy Lysne & Alex Petterson
George Markham

Laura & James McCaul
Patricia Miller
Daniel & Laurie Moudry
Sharon Moudry
Gretchen Pick
Betty Regenscheid
Marie Rutz
Doris Simonett
Vienna Volante
Mary Jo Youngquist

Cory Newberg
Loreen Blood

Jeffrey O’Connor
Kathleen Brockmeier
Virginia Pavlik
Frank & Patricia Pavlik

Paul Peterson
June Peterson

Joe Smith
Cynthia Smith

Akira and Valerie Takemori
Tensho & Emily Takemori

Susan Volbrecht
Donald & Shirley Volbrecht

GIFTS IN HONOR

Wanda Anderson
Theodore & Evelyne 
Anderson

Jerry Bjustrom
Thomas Ulmen

Nicholas Bohanon
Mike & Lois Bohanon

Mark DuBois
Michael DuBois
Andrew & Michelle Fraley

Robert Eich
Dennis & Jean Eich

Jonah Einisman
Joselyn Wert

Maggie Erickson
Catherine Erickson

Adrian Freeman
James & Ellen Hubbell

Joan, Bill, and Daniel Gacki
Paul & Elizabeth Streeter
Pat Gallo
Salena & Jeffrey Gallo



ANNUAL REPORT6

Roberta Godzala
The CarMax Foundation

Marilyn Hagge
Lyle & Marlys Jorgenson

David Harves
Duane & Susan Harves

Connie Ho
Roy & Carole Harrell

Reese Kunik
Joselyn Wert

Sarah Lawler
Kathryn A. Lawler

Mary Lenertz
Gene & Doris Larson
Lifeworks Mankato Staff
Shannon Black

Betty Luke
Mary Jean Neault

Cathy Mahone 
Terry & Angie Jakubiec

Beth McWhorter
Daniel McWhorter

Lynn Morreim
Daniel & Patricia Tillman

Cullan Nelson
Mary Jo Tucker

Sigrid Nygaard
Mary Jean Loomis

Katie Olson
Benjamin & Kimmy Olson

John Orner
Blue Cross and Blue Shield of 
Minnesota

Joe Parker
G.W. & Barbara Wills

Sam Richman
Joselyn Wert

Karen Sanborn
Gene & Doris Larson

Heather Schendel
Robin & Bernadette 
Schendel

Terry James Sly
Sharon Sly-Durante
Larry & Barbara Sly

Cynthia Smith
Donald & Karen Smith

Matthew Stoneburg
William & Mary Frances 
Stoneburg
Kathy Thames
Joan Thames

Kathy Vella
David & Sue Astin

Gretchen Weaver
Alan & Connie Wilensky

We sincerely apologize for 
any errors or omissions. 
Lifeworks is committed 
to maintaining an 
accurate list. If you find an 
error or omission, please 
contact us at 651-454-
2732.

The following donors have named Lifeworks as a beneficiary in their wills, life 
insurance policies, retirement accounts, or trust arrangements as of 

December 31, 2018.

John & Michele Abbott
Mike & Barb Baumann

Patricia Brunier
Gordon & Kay Buyse

David Colwell
Gary & Karen Grundy

Michael & Patricia Houston
Earl & Beverly Johnson

Judy Lysne & Alex Petterson
Zachary & Karen Meyer

George & Sharon Moudry
Robert & Ann Niedringhaus

Rebecca O’Connor
John & Kathleen Orner

Bruce & Merry Jo Parker
Robert & Pamela Platz

Walter & Mary Jo Roberts
William Rottschaefer, Jr.

Suzanne Shute
Valerie Takemori 

Donald & Joanne Varey
Gail Willox

Albert & Kathleen Woodward

PLANNED GIVING



CONSECUTIVE 
DONORS

INDIVIDUAL

John & Michele Abbott
Caryn Addante
Sally S. Bean
Allan & Sheryl Benning
Norma Jean Bentz
Beth Bird
David Blaney & Sherry Gray
Loreen Blood
Mike & Lois Bohanon
Eugene & Nancy Booker
Gordon & Kaye Buyse
Chuck & Terry Chism
Thomas & Martha Christensen
David Colwell
Jonathan d’Albertis
Michael Finn
Mr. & Mrs. Donald Finnerty
Ronald & Marilyn Freberg
Bernard & Damaris Friel
David & Cynthia Furda
Bill & Joan Gacki
Salena & Jeffrey Gallo
Vicki Gerrits
John & Dorothy Gockowski
Marge Goldberg
Stephen & Jean Guenther
Mary Hexom
Cindy & John Hitt
Michael & Patricia Houston
Richard & Cathleen Jaeger
Ralph Jelinski
Wyn & Myrtle John
David & Wendy Kunz
Robert & Carla Lane
Kent W. Larson & Christine M.   	

   Podas-Larson
Kathryn A. Lawler
Michael & Mary Lenertz
Michael & Ann Lichty
Lawrence Loomis
Susan Luke
John & Virginia McCain
Laura & James McCaul
Earl & Shirley Mellema
Zachary & Karen Meyer
Robert & Rosemary Meyers
George & Sharon Moudry
Jeffrey Mueller
Ramaiah & Vimala Muthyala
Robert & Joanne Neis
Robert & Ann Niedringhaus
Robert & Denise Olson
John & Kathleen Orner
Tim & Renee Ostberg
Scott & Diane Pap
Bruce & Merry Jo Parker
Lawrence Patterson
Scott Peterson & 
   Christine Larsen
Judy Lysne & Alex Petterson
Dan & Laura Purfeerst
Walter & Mary Jo Roberts
Leroy Rother
Marie Rutz
Thomas & Gwen Ryan
Corinne Shepherd
Suzanne & Paul Shute
Sharon Sly-Durante
Janice Smith
Mary Jo Tucker
Donald & Joanne Varey
Donald & Shirley Volbrecht

James & Mary Ann White
Peter & Nancy White
Gail Willox
Susan Winterfeld Thompson
Albert & Kathleen Woodward

BUSINESSES & 
FOUNDATIONS

Allianz Life Insurance Company of 
North America
American Durable, Inc.
Ameriprise Financial Gift  Matching 
Program
Fred C. and Katherine B. Andersen 
Foundation
Atomic Data
The Bieber Family Foundation
Blue Cross and Blue Shield of 
Minnesota
Christopher & Banks
ConvergeOne
Ecolab Foundation
InboxDollars
Key Surgical
Knights of Columbus #1600
Knights of Columbus #5199
Knights of Columbus Father  	  	
   Carey Council #5569
Messerli & Kramer, P.A.
Pieschel Family 
   Foundation Fund
Prudential
Securian Financial
Thomson Reuters
UCare

In recognition of their loyal support, Lifeworks extends its sincere gratitude to 
the following individuals and organizations that have made a contribution each 
and every year for 10 or more consecutive years.
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LEADERSHIP
Jeffrey D. Brown
President and CEO

John R. Cobb
Vice President of Human Resources

Mary B. Lenertz
Vice President of Services and Government Affairs

Kim K. Mueller
Vice President of Employment Services

Laura A. Purfeerst
Vice President of Finance

Tony J. Saputo-Swanson
Vice President of Advancement

Lisa A. Zaspel
Vice President of Services

BOARD OF 
DIRECTORS
John E.Q. Orner
Board Chair
Vice President, Treasurer, and Chief Investment Officer
Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Minnesota

Barbara A. Baumann
Past Board Chair
Second Vice President
Securian Financial Group

Christine M. Larsen
Board Secretary
Vice President Global Safety, Health and Environment
Ecolab

Kofi A. Bruce
Board Treasurer
Vice President, Finance and Trade
General Mills

Jeffrey D. Brown
President and CEO
Lifeworks Services

John S. Abbott
President
Varistar
Senior Vice President
Otter Tail Corporation

Theodore R. Carlson
Owner
Carlson Commercial

Gary L. Grundy
Consultant, mentor, and author of 
The Fifth Breakthrough

Martin P. Kiener
Former Senior Vice President
SCICOM Data Services, Inc

Catherine A. Mahone
Chief Administrative Officer
Allianz Life Insurance Company of North America

Zachary J. Meyer
Senior Vice President, Wellbeing & Employee
Assistance Programs
OptumHealth

Albert A. Woodward
Retired Attorney 
Stinson Leonard Street, LLP




